Extract from the minutes of the Alumni Meeting held on 8th December 2018

Prof. (Dr.) S.P.Singh, Vice-Chancellor, The Assam Royal Global University, presided over the meeting.

Agenda No. 1: Formation of the Alumni Association

Prof. (Dr.) S.P. Singh, Vice-Chancellor shared that with the University requires to form a alumni association for bringing the former students of the Institution/ University under one forum for exchange of ideas, dissemination of knowledge and talents amongst its members through various activities held from time to time.

Resolutions 1:

The meeting resolved to constitute an Association of the passed-out students of The Assam royal Global University (RGU) and erstwhile Royal Group of Institutions, by the name and style "ALUMNI ASSOCIATION – ROYAL GLOBAL UNIVERSITY" with its office at the Management Block "A", The Assam Royal Global University campus, NH 37, Betkuchi, Guwahati-781035

Agenda No. 2: Selection of the Executive Committee

It was suggested by the members present that an Executive Committee of alumni who are interested to be a part of the Association be formed through election/nomination in the next meeting.

Resolutions 2:

The meeting resolved that the Executive Committee should constitute of 11 members to manage the affairs of the proposed society. The member designations include:

- i) President: Mr. Nikunj Jajodia
- ii) Vice President: Mr. Kaushik Dutta
- iii) Secretary: Ms. Prajoyeeta Kashyap
- iv) Joint Secretary: Mr. Digbijoy Sharma
- v) Treasurer: Ms. Pooja Mazumdar
- vi) 4 nominated Executive Committee Members:
 - Mr. Alok Hazarika
 - Mr. Bhabatosh Hazarika
 - Mr. Anoop Kumar Prasad
 - Ms. Nishtha Talukdar
- vii) Representative of Student Member: Mr. Harsh Raj Sharma

President Jajo bie AlumniAssociation Royal Global University

Royal Global University

Page 1 of 2 he Assam Royal Global University

viii) Representative of Staff/Faculty: Ms. Pahi Bhagawati

Agenda No. 3: Any other matter with the permission of the Chair

It was suggested by the members that the alumni association formation related work should be initiated since the first batch of the University would be coming out in 2019.

Resolutions 3:

The meeting resolved to get "ALUMNI ASSOCIATION - ROYAL GLOBAL UNIVERSITY", registered as a Society under the Societies Registration Act, 1860, with the Registrar of Societies, Assam, at the earliest.

Certified,

Assam Royal Global University Guwahati (Ms. Angira Mimani) Registrar, The Assam Royal Global University 10.12.2018

Alumni Association Royal Global University

P. Kashyan Secretary AlumniAssociation Royal Global University